Page 1 of 4
Introduction
Simplified Liquid Extraction (SLE) is a fast and easy sample
preparation technique for cleaning up matrices before LC/MS-MS
analysis. To obtain good results at low steroid levels, baseline
noises need to be monitored and ensured that products are se-
lected in order to get the most accurate analysis. This can be hard
to control using a natural diatomaceous earth SLE sorbent, which

Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
for 4.6 mm ID
Novum™ Ordering Information
Novum SLE 96-Well Plates
Part No. Description Unit
8E-S138-FGA Novum SLE MINI 96-Well Plate 1/pk
8E-S138-5GA Novum SLE MAX 96-Well Plate  1/pk
8E-S539-FGA Novum PRO SLE MINI, 96-Well Plate 1/pk
8E-S539-5GA Novum PRO SLE MAX, 96-Well Plate 1/pk
Accessories
Collection Plates (deep well, polypropylene)   Unit
AH0-7192 96-Well Collection Plate, 350 µL/well Conical 50/pk
AH0-7193 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Conical 50/pk
AH1-7022 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL/well Conical 50/pk
AH0-8636 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Round/Round, 8 mm 50/pk
AH1-7025 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Round, 7 mm 50/pk
Sealing Mats Unit
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
Vacuum and Positive Pressure Manifolds Unit
AH0-8950 96-Well Plate Manifold, Universal with Vacuum Gauge ea
VM12 12-Position Vacuum Manifold Set ea
VM24 24-Position Vacuum Manifold Set ea
AH1-7033 Presston 1000 Postive Pressure Manifold, 96-Well Plate ea
Phenomenex warrants the Presston 1000 Positive Pressure Manifold against defects in materials and work-